Bonds issued under the public charter school facilities 

program shall not be subordinate to any other obligations used to 

finance the same project. 

3.  The aggregate outstanding principal amount of bonds issued 

under the public charter school facilities program shall not exceed 

Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000.00). 

SECTION 6.  This act shall become effective November 1, 2026. 

60-2-14550 SW 01/13/26